

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL TWO THOUSAND AND
TWENTY TWO

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

And

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE JUVVADI SRIDEVI

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) NO: 56 OF 2017

Between:

Rafia Begum,, W/o, Mohd. Jeelani,

Appellant/Petitioner

AND

Mohd. Jeelani,, S/o. Mohd. Khasim, Aged 44 years, Occ: Private Service/
business, R/o. H.No. 2-4-432/1, Kramchi Nagar, Ram Nagar, Hanmakonda,
Warangal.

Respondent

Appeal under Section 19(1) of the Family Courts Act, aggrieved by the Order and Decree dt. 22-04-2016 passed in F.C.O.P. No. 268 of 2012 on the file of Judge: Family Court, Warangal dismissing the F.C.O.P. filed by the appellant for restitution of conjugal rights,;

The Appeal coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of SRI E VENKATA REDDY Advocate for the Appellant and Sri P PRABHAKAR REDDY Advocate for the Respondent, the Court made the following.

ORDER:

Heard. Perused the record.

There is an element of settlement present in this matter.

Therefore, this matter stands referred to mediation Centre. Both the parties are directed to be present before the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Telangana for settlement.

The Registry is directed to transmit the entire case records to the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Telangana for settlement in accordance with law.

For filing report, post on 11.08.2022.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-T. KRISHNA KUMAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Secretary, Mediation Centre, High Court of Telangana, Hyderabad
(by Spl. Messenger)
2. The Section Officer, Judicial Section, High Court at Hyderabad
3. Mohd. Jeelani,, S/o. Mohd. Khasim, Aged 44 years, Occ: Private Service/
business, R/o. H.No. 2-4-432/1, Kramchi Nagar, Ram Nagar, Hanmakonda,
Warangal.. (by RPAD)
4. One CC to SRI. E VENKATA REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
5. One CC to SRI. P PRABHAKAR REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
6. Two spare copies

HIGH COURT

**DR.SAJ
&
JSJ**

DATED:27/04/2022

For filing report,
Post on 11.08.2022

ORDER

FCA.No.56 of 2017

DIRECTION

